
1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

654321

D

C

B

A

SDDECT

R18
4.7R

C18
10uF

Main MCU

USBDP
USBDM

C12
104

R7

10K
C11
104

C1
105

C10
104

C17
10uF

VDD33

C15
10uF R11

22R

C
19

10
0u

F

SDCMD

SDCLK

SDDAT

VDD33

USB, SDCard

BUILDWIN INTERNATIONAL (ZHUHAI) LIMITED

FILE NAME :  AX20xx 28PIN 解码板V1.1

SHEET NAME : AX20xx 28PIN 解码板V1.1

DRAWN BY : Shihui

CHECKED BY :  Xiangjun

APPROVED BY:  Shihui

VERSION : V1.1

SHEET : 1/1

SIZE :  B

DATE : 2009.07.29

DATE :  2009.07.29

DATE :  2009.07.29

C2
105

C6
30P

C5
30P

Y1
24M

VDD33LDOIN

VDD33

R1

5.1K

R2

5.1K

C7
102

C8
102

DACL

DACR

EEPROM

SPIDO
SPICLK

IRDA SDDECT

USBDP
USBDM

SDCMD
SDCLK

SDDAT

A01

A12

NC3

GND4 SDA 5SCL 6WP 7VCC 8

U2
24C01

VDD33

R13
4K7

SPIDO
SPICLK

DOUT
CLK

MCLR/VPP

TP1
DIN

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

J3

CONN RCPT8

R15
4.7K

R14
4.7KL1

22uH

R4
NC

R3
NC

C3

105

C4

105

1
2
3

J1

CON3

C9
104

VDD33

R19
33R

R20
33R

SDIN

USBIN
ADKEY

SD/USB

+5V

POWER

VIN1

VSS2

VOUT3

U3

LM7805

C20
100uF/10V

C13
104

C21
470uF/25V

C14
104

R12

22R/1W

VIN12V

+5V

SD/USB
KEY_PLAY

KEY_NEXT
KEY_PREV

VIN12V

SDIN

KEY_V-

D1
1N4007

LDOIN

VDD33

ADKEY

R8
10K

R16
4.7K

R17
4.7K

R9
10K

R10
10K

KEY_V+

USBIN

1
2
3
4

CN2

USB

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

J4

CON10

P071

P062

VDD183

DVSS4

VDD335

OSC16

OSC27

P028

P019

P0010

P3711

AVSS12

DACL13

VCM14 DACR 15AVDD 16P31 17P30 18MCLR/VPP 19P13 20USBDM 21USBDP 22DVSS 23LDOIN 24VDD33 25P32 26P35 27P27 28
U1

AX20xx_28PIN


